01 FC:8021

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Service
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office

## 10-03-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party:			Name and address of receiving party:  NIKON CORPORATION					
	W. Thomas NOVAK			NIKON CORPORATION (					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No			NIKON CORPORATION FUJI BLDG. 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger								
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: September 23, 2005								
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
<u>IM</u>	C. Title of Application: OPTICAL ARRANGEMENT OF AUTOFOCUS ELEMENTS FOR USE WITH MMERSION LITHOGRAPHY								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: Mario A. Costantino	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B.	Enclosed (Check No. 171244 )					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461.					

**PATENT REEL: 017036 FRAME: 0259** 

•	<b>3</b>		WORLDWIDE	ASSIGNMENT		
	, A	a)	W. Thomas NOVAK			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	· <u></u>				
	of Inventor(s)					
		each of	In consideration of the sum of	one dollar (\$1.00) and other and sufficiency of which are	r good and valuable consideration paid to hereby acknowledged, each undersigned	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION			
<b>(10)</b>	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Fuji Bldg., 2-3 Marunouch	i 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, 100	-8331, Japan	
(11)	Identification, IMMERSION LITHOGRAPHY such as Title, Case Number or Foreign					
	Application Number	•		patent in the United States of America on		
			ate herewith or	one of the second secon		
(12)	, Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	n <u>September 23.</u>	2005		
(13)	Identification for filed	(13) (	U.S. Application Serial Numb			
	applications	filed	September 26	5, 2005		
applic interfer or pro Assign issue a to conthat the that m	te separate assignments in c  2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the inventurence.  3) Each undersigned agravisions of the International  4) Each undersigned agrave in the United States and  5) Each undersigned autury and all grants resulting avey the entire interest herein is assignment is binding on  6) Each undersigned her	connection wees to exect convention ees to exect convention ees to perform said an assigned, him and heby grants e in order to	with such applications and gra- tute all papers necessary in co- cooperate with the Assignee in tute all papers and documents in for Protection of Industrial It form all affirmative acts which country in which the Assignee id requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assign and that he has not executed, its heirs, successors, assigns are the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDO	ants as the Assignee may deen nection with any interference nevery way possible in obtain and perform any act which reproperty or similar agreement may be necessary to obtain, a may file a patent application of the U.S. Patent and Tradernee, as Assignee of the entiriand will not execute, any agid legal representatives.  EE, PLC the power to insert of	ce which may be declared concerning any ining evidence and going forward with such may be necessary in connection with claims its.  maintain or confirm a valid grant to the	
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name	c(s).	
Date	7/23/09		Inventor Signature	Wilhours	Moral (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	

**Inventor Signature** 

**Inventor Signature** 

Witness

Witness

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

PATENT

\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date

Date

Date

Date

\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)